#### 503482017 09/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD V. BANASKY	09/14/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEATCON COMPOSITE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	600 ANDOVER PARK E
City:	TUKWILA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7137799

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)708-7705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

206-708-7705 Phone:

Email: tracy@janewaypatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JANEWAY PATENT LAW PLLC Address Line 1: 2208 NW MARKET ST., SUITE 506 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. JANEWAY
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Janeway/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036578 FRAME: 0650 503482017

### **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

In consideration of payment by **Assignee** to **Assignor** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

**Assignor**, Howard V. Banasky, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1100 Harrington Avenue Northeast #106, Renton, WA 98056, USA,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

**Assignee**, Heatcon Composite Systems, Inc., a juristic entity of the United States of America having a principal place of business at 600 Andover Park E, Tukwila, WA 98188, USA, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **Assignee**, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to:

- 1) the invention titled VESSEL AND SYSTEM FOR CURING A REPAIR TO A COMPONENT MADE FROM COMPOSITE MATERIALS, and
- 2) the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) international patent application serial number PCT/US04/24860, filed 29 July 2004, now expired, and all other patent applications based on the invention including without limitation any United States patent application, non-United States patent application, and/or any or substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent from such patent applications based on the invention, and
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 7,137,799, issued on 21 November 2006, and
- 4) Canadian Patent No. 2,534,014 issued 25 September 2012.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor: HOWARD V. BANASKY
Signature: Noward V. Banasky
Date: 9/14/15
/
Assignee: HEATCON COMPOSITE SYSTEMS, INC.
Signature: Eric Casterline
Date: 9/14/15